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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4453
ANSWERED ON:21.04.2015
COMMITTEE ON RELIGIOUS CENTERS OF CHRISTIANS
Pradhan Shri Nagendra Kumar

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has set up any Committee to look after and inspect various religious centers of Christians in the NCT of Delhi;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the terms of reference of such Committee;

(c) whether cases of attacks on religious centers of other than the Christian communities have also been reported during 2014-15;

(d) if so, whether the Government has any proposal to set up such Committees to monitor the religious centers of other communities;
and

(e) if so, the details thereof and the time by which such Committee is likely to be set up?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI HARIBHAI PARATHIBHAI CHAUDHARY)

(a) to (b): No such committee has been set up by the Government.

(c): The details of cases of damage/attacks and theft in religious centers of other than the Christian communities reported to Delhi
Police during the years 2014 and 2015 (upto 15.03.2015) is as under:-

Particulars 2014 2015

Damage/  - 01
attacks  239 20
Theft

(d) to (e): No such proposal is under consideration
of the Government.
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